

CNR No.:DLNT01-011928-2023

CR Revision No. 332/2023

Sunita Vs Bhupender & Ors.

04.05.2024

Present: Sh. Raghav Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for Revisionist.

Amended Memo of parties has been filed by Ld. Counsel for revisionist. Same be taken on record.

Perusal of the record shows that there is a delay of filing of present revision petition and an application for condonation of delay in filing of the present revision petition is already filed along with the present revision petition.

Let a notice of the application for condonation of delay be issued to all respondents, on filing of PF / RC, within 07 days, returnable for **05.06.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

04.05.2024 _(R)