

CNR No.:DLNT01-005342-2025

CR Revision No. 104/2025

Sameer Khanna Vs M/s. Sippy Chit Fund Pvt. Ltd.

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for Revisionist.
Sh. Shakib Azhar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent seeks short
adjournment as the main counsel has gone out of station to
Prayagraj.

Same has been strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for
respondent.

Submissions heard.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
given to respondent to argue on the present revision petition
failing which appropriate order shall be passed.

In view of the same, be put up for remaining
arguments on the present revision petition on behalf of both
parties on **03.06.2026**.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

22.05.2026 (R)